CURRICULUM

Name: LAURA CASAGRANDE
Address: 11252 — ATHENS
Born: 25/1/1969, ATHENS
Phone: 695-6118589
e-mai: info@lauracasagrande.gr
Web: www.lauracasagrande.gr
Skype: laura.casagrande.gr

KNOWLEDGE

1986 — 1988 Control Data: Specialization course of 2 years in Software Engineering.
1988 — 1989 City College of Athens: Seminar in UNIX System Programming.
1989 — 1990 Universita degli Studi di Milano: Student in informatics at Milano - Italy.

1998

2000
2003
2008
2008
2019
2020

Relational Technologies: Seminar Sybase, Power Builder, Data Architect, Process
Analyst.

Actis: Seminar Java and J-Builder.

Uniteam: 1ISO 9001:2000 — Seminar Project Management.

I&T Servizi: Seminar J2EE architecture, Spring Application Framework.

MedNet: Seminar JSF / ADF Faces, Oracle Jdeveloper.

Noon: Seminar Agile — Scrum.

Udemy: Angular, React, Git, Java, Spring.

LANGUAGES GREEK, ITALIAN, ENGLISH.

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Functions:

Projects:

Languages:

Web:

Databases:

Tools:
Systems:

- Since 1988 -
Project Leader, Functional Analyst, Technical Analyst, Programmer.

Applications banking and finance products.

Marketing Applications

ERP, CMS.

Touristic Applications

Applications of insurance company

Shipping Management Application.

Electronic Health Records.

Government and European Applications.

Document Management System.

Interactive applications for books

Mobile Applications

C#, Java, J2EE, JSP/JSF, HTMLS Bootstrap, JavaScript, Angular, ActionScript,
XML, XSL, PHP, Cobol, Android SDK.

IIS, WebSphere, Apache, Tomcat, Wildfly, REST/SOAP Services, Spring,
Hibernate, OAuth?2.

Oracle, SQLServer, MySQL, PostgreSQL, Sybase, DB2.

Visual Studio, VSCode, Eclipse, IntelliJ, Git, CVS, SVN, Ant, Maven.
Windows, Linux, Unix, Dos.
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